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THE MISSION OF OUR LADY OF LOURDES PARISH

is to invite and lead all people to know and love Jesus Christ and to live their
Catholic faith throughword, sacrament, community, evangelization and service.
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Rev. Patrick A. Keane, Pastor
(919) 861-4604

Chris Sutton, Principal
(919) 861-4610, csutton@olls.org
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(919) 861-4623, jleblanc@olls.org
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Director of Adult/Youth Formation
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Deacon Myles Charlesworth
mcharlesworth@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Deacon TomMack
tmack@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Maria House, Receptionist
(919) 861-4600, mhouse@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Melody Gerald, Receptionist
(919) 861-4600, mgerald@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Brenda Accurso, Director of Liturgy andMusic
(919) 861-4611, baccurso@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Ricardo Veloz
Hispanic Ministry/Stewardship & Engagement Coordinator

rveloz@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Candace Sperati, Children’sFaithFormation
(919) 861-4634, csperati@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Steve Simmons, Facilities Manager
(919) 861-4613, ssimmons@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Alice Kehoe, Financial Administrator
(919) 861-4609, akehoe@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Gabrielle Adams, Communications Specialist
(919) 861-4607, gadams@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Robin Biggie, Maintenance
(919) 861-4606, rbiggie@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Alicia Clark
Youth Ministry Coordinator

aclark@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Marriage Coordination
(919) 861-4600, marriages@ourladyoflourdescc.org
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Please Pray for
our Sick&
Suffering



Our Lordwill be reposed from4pmonWednesday, April 13
until 4pmonEaster Sunday, April 17.



The Paschal Triduum

T
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